
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider final pay applications and change orders for new Fire Hall.  

PREPARED BY: Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND:  

Description of New Fire Hall Change Orders are as follows: 

Max Gray contract change order #9 includes overhead door changes, and kitchen casework 

changes for the amount of $4,547.96. 

Shannon’s Mechanical contract change order #5 includes changes to add operating controls to 

the HVAC Air Exchanger for the amount of $6,237. 

McDowall Company contract change order #4 includes the addition of downspouts to the roof 

drain system for the amount of $2,232. 

 

Description of New Fire Hall Final Pay Applications are as follows: 

Max Gray Construction Company final pay application for the amount of $38,650.20. 

TNT Construction Group, LLC Police Evidence Addition final pay application for the amount of 

$16,919.39. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve New Fire Hall change orders from Max Gray Construction Company, 

Shannon’s Mechanical Inc., and McDowall Company and final pay applications from Max Gray 

Construction Company for the Fire Hall and TNT Construction Group, LLC for the Police 

Evidence addition.  


